



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.740 OF 2025 (F)

FARIDA BANDEKAR AND ANR

... PETITIONER

Versus

**STATE OF GOA THR POLICE INSPECTOR
AND 2 ORS**

... RESPONDENT

Ms Divyanshi Tahiliani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 18th November, 2025

P.C.:

Issue notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on 16.12.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.