



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.740 OF 2025 (F)

FARIDA BANDEKAR AND ANR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR POLICE INSPECTOR
AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Divyanshi Tahiliani, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 27th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsels for the Petitioners and the Respondent No.3, jointly submit that mediation has failed, however, Mediation Report has not been received by the Registry.
2. The learned Counsel for the Respondent No.3 is directed to request the Mediator to expeditiously send the copy of the Mediation Report to this Court, if not sent already.
3. The Respondent No.3 is granted additional time of one week to file an affidavit in reply.

4. Reply to be filed on or before 08.04.2026 with an advance copy to the learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
5. List the matter on 17.04.2026, for further consideration.
6. If the Mediation Report is filed, the same to be accepted by the Registry.
7. In the meanwhile, the office objections, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.